SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 115

BY SENATOR CROWE

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To commend Jerrie LeDoux for her ten years of outstanding service to the Louisiana TeenPact Leadership School.

WHEREAS, TeenPact is a dynamic, hands-on leadership school for Christian students with a mission to train youth to understand the political process, value their liberty, defend their Christian faith and engage the culture; and

WHEREAS, the TeenPact program is marked by spiritual discipleship, student leadership, parental involvement and a commitment to excellence; and

WHEREAS, Jerrie LeDoux has diligently worked for the last ten years as the Louisiana coordinator of TeenPact; and

WHEREAS, Jerrie LeDoux has helped TeenPact students pursue their God-given passions for learning and service through a strong, committed, personal relationship with Jesus Christ; and

WHEREAS, Jerrie LeDoux has personally mentored over one hundred students, teaching them practical ways to promote faith, family and freedom in their communities, the state, and the nation; and

WHEREAS, many of the TeenPact students who were mentored by Jerrie LeDoux in previous years have gone on to pursue degrees and employment in politics and law.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and extend gratitude to Jerrie LeDoux for her ten years of outstanding service to the Louisiana TeenPact Leadership School.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Jerrie LeDoux.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES